risk management policy, which will identify elements of risk, if any which may affect the Company.

(a) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices. Market risk mainly comprises of foreign currency risk.

Mantas Inc.

Notes annexed to and forming part of unaudited financial statements for the year ended

March 31, 2022

 Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of monetary items will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. This may have potential impact on the
statement of profit and loss and other components of equity, where monetary items are denominated
in a foreign currency, which are different from functional currency in which they are measured.

As at the balance sheet date, the Company’s net foreign currency exposure expressed in USD that
is not hedged is USD (36,939) (March 31, 2021 USD (37,681)).

Following are the carrying amounts of foreign currency denominated monetary items (net) of the
Company where it has significant exposure as at the balance sheet date:

   (Amounts in USD)

   Currency 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-21

SGD (23,394) (23,497)
GBP (13,545) (14,184)

 Foreign currency sensitivity

Below table demonstrates sensitivity impact on Company’s profit after tax and total equity due to
change in foreign exchange rates of currencies where it has significant exposure:

 (Amounts in USD)

Currency 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-21
 +1% -1% +1% -1%

SGD   (185)   185   (186)   186

GBP   (107)   107   (112)   112

The above sensitivity impact gain (loss) is due to every percentage point appreciation or depreciation
in the exchange rate of respective currencies, with all other variables held constant. Sensitivity
impact is computed based on change in value of monetary assets and liabilities denominated in above
respective currency, where the functional currency of the entity is a currency other than above
respective currency and entities with functional currency as above respective currency where
transactions are in foreign currencies.

 (b)  Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient availability of funds to meet obligations